

## Church of the Holy Communion Cathedral

## St. James Brotherhood

St. James Brotherhood is an organization for all men of the parish. It was established to combine under one organization, all of the functions of the men's activities, which include the Men's Retreat, Men's Bible studies, Theology on Tap, the annual Golf Tournament, Habitat for Humanity and other activities in support of the CHC parish and other outreach activities.

St. James Brotherhood is open to all of the men of CHC, so that they may participate in scheduled events, help raise funds, and actively engage in service to our parish, our community, our nation, and the world. St. James Brotherhood seeks to fulfill the obligations of faithful works, as a demonstration of our Christian duty. The members also provide ministry to the less fortunate and those in special need.

Contact: Ron Stauss <u>rlstauss@gmail.com</u>